ELECTRIC DRIVE
for indoor MV switching devices
TYP SPT – CB 40
 ISO 9001:2009
 ISO 14001:2005
       CATALOGUE
Unser  Deutschland in Handelspartner
2

5
3
Example of an ordering code:
SPT – CB 40 S4.P.5
ORDERING CODE OF ELECTRICALLY OPERATED DRIVES OF SPT-CB TYPE
8
E – Single-type clamping terminal with barrel
       - shaped bearing
Serves for the connection of control rods. One terminal
features a part of the cut-in drive lever, while the other
terminal with the cut-in lever is fixed to the shaft of the
switching device.
The barrel-shaped bearing provides for angular
deflection of the pull rod by 15° which facilitates  the
assembly and adjustments.
Weight: 0.9 kg
K – Angular clamping terminal
Features the same function as the single-type clamping
terminal, i.e. serves for connection purposes. It is used in
case the control angle of the pull rod, when using the
straight terminal, would be inappropriate for the switch
arrangement.
Weight: 0.8 kg
ACCESSORIES TO THE DRIVE
9
F – Cut-in lever for drive shaft and the switching
device shaft of Ø 30 mm dia
In combination with the clamping terminal this lever
provides for the transfer of straight motion of the control
rod onto the shaft of the switching device. Retightening
of the M16 screw causes the hardened steel bushings
to be cut in into the shaft. Retightening torque: 140 Nm.
Weight: 1.4 kg
G – Control crank with adjustable safety clutch
The safety clutch is adjustable and is set to Ms = 6 Nm,
in which case the highest breakthrough torque of 310
Nm is achieved.
Weight: 1.2 kg
10
H – Insulated – metallic pull rods
- the metallic pull rods are supplied in ¾“
      or 1“ diameter
- insulated pull rods are supplied in 30 mm dia
J – Angular rocking bearing
The angular rocking bearing is one of the components of
the kinematic string and provides for the transfer of forces
from horizontal into vertical direction – see figure.
Weight: 4.2 kg
L – supporting bearing of through and terminal
design (galvanized)
This bearing, which is used on shafts with a length of
more than 200 mm, supports the middle or end part of
the shaft. It consists of shaft base,  brass bushing and
safety ring.
The bearing can be fixed to the rear or side wall of the
switching cell.
Weight: 1.4 kg
11
The process of installation of SPT (electric motor
powered) or RPP (manually powered) drives into
the switching stations and the adjustment steps are
identical for both the drive options. The reason
consists in the same:
- drive design
- dimensions of the drive cabinet, fixing points
and earthing terminals
- dimensions and design of the supporting
structure of the drive
- kinematic string linking the shafts of both the
drive and the controlled switching device
- LV cable inlets
The supporting structure of the drive can be fixed to
the side wall of the switching cell by choosing one